2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 314

## BY REPRESENTATIVE MCMAKIN

## COMMENDATIONS: Commends the Catholic High School baseball team on winning the Louisiana High School Athletic Association 2024 Division I Select state championship

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend the Catholic High School baseball team on winning the Louisiana High School
3	Athletic Association 2024 Division I Select state championship.
4	WHEREAS, the Catholic High School baseball team captured the 2024 Division I
5	Select state title by defeating John Curtis Christian High School, 5-0, in the championship
6	game held at McMurry Park in Sulphur, Louisiana; and
7	WHEREAS, on the way to the championship game, the Bears defeated Pineville,
8	Jesuit, and Acadiana; and
9	WHEREAS, the Catholic High School baseball team finished the season with a #1
10	national ranking in several prep baseball polls; and
11	WHEREAS, the Catholic High School Bear baseball team and coaching staff are
12	most deserving of the highest recognition for the achievements of the 2024 baseball season.
13	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
14	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend the Catholic High School baseball team on
15	winning the Louisiana High School Athletic Association 2024 Division I Select state
16	championship and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that the members of the team
17	continue their excellent work and always strive for greatness.

## DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 314 Original

2024 Regular Session

McMakin

Commends the Catholic High School baseball team on winning the La. High School Athletic Assoc. 2024 Division I Select state championship.